GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFURBAN DEVELOPMENT
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO26.11.2009
ANSWERED ON

CITIES COVERED UNDER JNNURM
857 Shri Shyamal Chakraborty

Will the Minister of COALCOALEXTERNAL AFFAIRSURBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state :-

(a) the total number of cities covered under INNURM, State-wise;
(b) whether there is a constant demand for other big cities to be included under INNURM; and

(c) if so, the reaction of Government thereto?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI SAUGATA RQOY)

(a):65 cities have been covered under Urban Infrastructure & Governance (UIG) component of Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Infrastructure Renewal Mission (JNNURM). Details are annexed. All other cities and towns are covered under Urban Infrastructure Development Scheme for Small and Medium Towns (UIDSSMT) of INNURM.

(b) & (c): Yes, Sir. Request have been received for inclusion of various cities under UIG of INNURM. The hundred days agenda of the Ministry refers to concerted effort to include cities with population of 5 lakh and above under Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission(JNNURM).

